P.C. Simonton & Associates, Inc. Consulting Engineers Hinesville and Greensboro, GA

Mills Street Sewer Improvements For City of Hinesville

PCS No. 2017-06

I CERTIFY THAT THIS TABULATION IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 13, 2017.



Y-Delta, Inc. Statesboro, GA

Item	Estimated			Statesboro, GA		
No.	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	
I.			Phase I			
A.			<u>General</u>			
1	1	LS	Clearing & Grubbing	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
2	22	SY	Concrete Removal & Disposal	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	
3	4,711	SY	Asphalt Removal & Disposal	\$2.87	\$13,520.57	
4	4,711	SY	1.5" 9.5mm SuperPave	\$12.30	\$57,945.30	
5	1320	SY	8" GAB	\$17.54	\$23,152.80	
6	236	LF	6' Chain Link Fence Removal & Replacement	\$38.52	\$9,090.72	
7	1	LS	Mobilization	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
8	16	LF	Curb and Gutter Removal and Replace	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	
9	37	SY	6" Thick Concrete	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	
B.			<u>Sewer</u>			
1	1,613	LF	8" PVC	\$41.47	\$66,891.11	
2	887	LF	10" PVC	\$44.41	\$39,391.67	
3	16	EA	8" x 4" Wye or Tee	\$653.28	\$10,452.48	
4	1	EA	8" x 6" Wye or Tee	\$733.03	\$733.03	
5	5	EA	10" x 4" Wye or Tee	\$777.15	\$3,885.75	
6	2	EA	10" x 6" Wye or Tee	\$870.87	\$1,741.74	
7	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
8	11	EA	Standard Manhole	\$2,712.10	\$29,833.10	
9	6	VF	Manhole Riser	\$375.83	\$2,254.98	
10	10	EA	Removal & Disposal of Existing Manhole	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	
11	150	LF	10" Fusible PVC Directional Bore	\$165.00	\$24,750.00	
C.			Erosion Control & Grassing			
1	8	EA	Sd2-P	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	
2	1	LS	NPDES Monitoring	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
3	1	LS	Grassing	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
			Phase I Subtotal		\$347,648.25	
II.			<u>Phase II</u>			
A.			<u>General</u>			
1	2,089	SY	Asphalt Removal	\$6.49	\$13,557.61	
2	2,089	SY	1.5" 9.5mm SuperPave	\$14.14	\$29,538.46	
3	600	SY	8" GAB	\$17.54	\$10,524.00	
4	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	

P.C. Simonton & Associates, Inc. Consulting Engineers Hinesville and Greensboro, GA

Bid Tab Cont'd

Y-Delta, Inc. Statesboro, GA

Item	Estimated				
No.	Quantity	Units	Description		Total Price
B.			<u>Sewer</u>		
1	12	EA	8" x 4" Wye or Tee	\$653.28	\$7,839.36
2	5	EA	8" x 6" Wye or Tee	\$733.03	\$3,665.15
3	888	LF	8" PVC	\$41.47	\$36,825.36
4	3	EA	Standard Manhole	\$2,776.30	\$8,328.90
5	2	VF	Manhole Riser	\$375.83	\$751.66
6	3	EA	Removal & Disposal of Existing Manhole	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
7	2	VF	Outside Drop Manhole	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
C.			Erosion Control & Grassing		
1	8	EA	Sd2-P	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
2	1	LS	NPDES Monitoring	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
			Phase II Subtotal		\$128,830.50
III.			Phase III		
A.			<u>General</u>		
1	1.2	SY	Concrete Removal & Disposal	\$100.00	\$120.00
2	3,694	SY	Asphalt Removal	\$3.66	\$13,520.04
3	3,694	SY	1.5" 9.5mm SuperPave	\$12.38	\$45,731.72
4	1,050	SY	8" GAB	\$17.54	\$18,417.00
5	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B.			<u>Services</u>		
1	33	EA	8" x 4" Wye or Tee	\$653.28	\$21,558.24
2	6	EA	8" x 6" Wye or Tee	\$733.03	\$4,398.18
1	1,540	LF	10" PVC	\$49.41	\$76,091.40
1	5	EA	Standard Manhole	\$2,776.30	\$13,881.50
2	3	VF	Manhole Riser	\$375.83	\$1,127.49
3	5	EA	Removal & Disposal of Existing Manhole	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
1	1	LS	Bypass Pumping	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
C.			Erosion Control & Grassing		
1	8	EA	Sd2-P	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
2	1	LS	NPDES Monitoring	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
			Phase III Subtotal		\$218,545.57
IV.			<u>Alternative</u>		
A.			<u>General</u>		
1	18	EA.	Rehab & Line Existing Manhole in Lieu of Replacemen	\$4,212.00	\$75,816.00
			Grand Total		\$695,024.32